
 GEORGIA MOUNTAINS REGIONAL COMMISSION 
LOCAL ELECTED OFFICIALS (LEO) BOARD 

2024 
 

COUNTY COUNCIL MEMBER OCCUPATION E-MAIL 

BANKS Charles Turk 
 

Commission Chairman cturk@co.banks.ga.us 

DAWSON Billy Thurmond 
 

Commission Chairman chairman@dawsoncounty.org 

FORSYTH Alfred John 
 

Commission Chairman ajohn@forsythco.com 

FRANKLIN Jeff Jacques 
 

Commission Chairman jjacques@franklincountyga.gov 

HABERSHAM Ty Akins 
 

Commission Chairman takins@habershamga.com 

HALL Richard Higgins 
 

Commission Chairman rhiggins@hallcounty.org 

HART Marshall Sayer 
 

Commission Chairman marshall@hartcom.net 

LUMPKIN Chris Dockery 
 

Commission Chairman chris.dockery@lumpkincounty.gov 

RABUN Greg James LEO Chair 
Commission Chairman gregandjenjames@gmail.com 

STEPHENS Tara Simmons 
 

Commission Chairwoman tsimmons@stephenscountyga.gov 
 

 
TOWNS Cliff Bradshaw 

 
Sole Commissioner bradshawcommissioner@yahoo.com 

UNION Lamar Paris 
 

Sole Commissioner unioncounty@uniongov.com 

WHITE Travis Turner 
 

Commission Chairman travis.turner@whitecounty.net 

UNION Jim Conley 
 

City of Blairsville Mayor jim_conley@blairsville-ga.gov 

VACANT  
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